

## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Education** recommends **SB 544** be amended on page 1, in line 10, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 13, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 23, by striking all before "scholarships" and inserting "education opportunity"; also in line 23, before "scholars" by inserting "education opportunity"; also in line 23, by striking "who"; in line 24, by striking all before the period; in line 25, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 27, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 28, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 30, after "(A)" by inserting "(i)"; in line 32, by striking "(B)" and inserting "(ii)"; in line 34, by striking "(C)" and inserting "(iii)"; in line 35, by striking all after the stricken material; by striking all in line 36;

On page 2, in line 1, by striking all before "has" and inserting:

"(iv) is a first generation student or has a parent who is employed in Kansas as a teacher or paraprofessional for any of the grades pre-K through 12; or

(B)";

Also on page 2, in line 2, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 11, by striking all after the stricken material; in line 12, by striking all before "or" and inserting "postsecondary educational institution, as defined in K.S.A. 74-3201b, and amendments thereto,"; in line 31, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 36, after "(6)" by inserting "'First generation student" means an

individual who does not have a parent or guardian who has completed a baccalaureate degree.

(7)";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 3, in line 9, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 12, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 13, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 15, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 18, by striking all before "scholars" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 20, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 31, by striking all before "scholarship" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 34, by striking "academic"; in line 35, by striking "excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 38, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 39, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 42, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 43, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity";

On page 4, in line 2, by striking "academically"; in line 3, by striking "talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; also in line 3, by striking "academic"; in line 4, by striking "excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 9, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 10, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 11, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 14, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 15, by striking "academically"; in line 16, by striking "talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; also in line 16, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 23, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting

"education opportunity"; in line 25, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 26, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 30, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 34, by striking all before "scholarships" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 37, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 40, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 41, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 42, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 43, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity";

On page 5, in line 1, by striking "academic"; in line 2, by striking "excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 4, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 7, by striking "academic"; in line 8, by striking "excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 9, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 16, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 22, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 23, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 25, by striking all before "scholarship" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 30, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 34, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 36, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 38, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 41, by striking "academic"; in line 42, by striking "excellence" and inserting "education opportunity";

On page 6, in line 1, by striking all before "scholar" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 2, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 3, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 7, by striking "academically"; in line 8, by striking "talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 10, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 16, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 18, by striking "academically talented" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 22, by striking "academic"; in line 23, by striking "excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 26, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 27, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 29, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; in line 30, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking "academic excellence" and inserting "education opportunity"; and the bill be passed as amended.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chairperson